
NCPA EASTERN SPECTACULAR (1 April 2024)
Horses & Ponies

Results
Pos. B/N Horse / Pony Name Rider/Handler First Name Rider/Handler Surname Owner First Name Owner Surname Prize Notes

Class 1. Any Breed/Part Bred (excluding M&M) not exceeding 148cm

1 & Champion 848 Firecracker Charlie Lilly Stewart Sharon Barth

2 811 Millbrooks's Peach Schnapps Mia Simpson Mia Simpson

Class 2. Any Breed/Part Bred (excluding M&M) to exceed 148cm

Class 3. Coloured Youngstock. 3 years old & under.

1 812 Ribbons Graffiti Reb Fire Mia Simpson Mia Simpson

794 Littlefort Warrior Margaret Bootyman Margaret Bootyman

Class 4. Coloured Adult. 4 years old & over.

1 & Reserve 813 Ribbons Graffiti Superstar Mia Simpson Mia Simpson

810 Sheribrooke Oleander Janet Marr Janet Marr

Class 5. Traditional Gypsy Cob. Any age

Class 6. NCPA Reg Non M&M Youngstock

Class 7. NCPA Reg Non M&M Adult

Class 8. NCPA Reg M&M Breeds Youngstock

1 (NCPA Reg Sup Q) 790 Elcon Suger Lace Alan wade Alan wade

2 791 Elcon Metallic Dawn Wade Dawn Wade

Class 9. NCPA Reg M&M Breeds Adult

1 & Champion (NCPA Reg Sup Q) 792 Boutime Wooster Deborah Vychinski Deborah Vychinski

2 & Reserve 795 Tycwm Master Joe Nathan Sayers Nathan Sayers

3 917 Trefaldwyn Celtic Pride Caitlin Silcock Caitlin Silcock

897 William Wallace of Whitefield Hollie Victoria Scott Hollie Victoria Scott

Class 10. Small Breeds: 3 years old & under

1 790 Elcon Suger Lace Alan wade Alan wade

2 791 Elcon Metallic Dawn Wade Dawn Wade

794 Littlefort Warrior Margaret Bootyman Margaret Bootyman

Class 11. Small Breeds, 4 years old & over.

1 855 Martlees the Whistle Blower Charlotte Hague Charlotte Hague

810 Sheribrooke Oleander Janet Marr Janet Marr

Class 12. Large breeds, 3 years old & under.

1 859 Llyn Helyg Cachè Kirsty White Kirsty White

Class 13. Large breeds, 4 years old & over.

1 & Champion 792 Boutime Wooster Deborah Vychinski Deborah Vychinski

2 & Reserve 795 Tycwm Master Joe Nathan Sayers Nathan Sayers

3 917 Trefaldwyn Celtic Pride Caitlin Silcock Caitlin Silcock

897 William Wallace of Whitefield Hollie Victoria Scott Hollie Victoria Scott

Class ER1. Open Rescue In Hand

Class ER2. Open Rescue Ridden

1 909 R/s Felledge Craker Jack Annie Fethon Annie Fethon

Class 14. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Novice Lead Rein: Registered Pure Bred Mare or Gelding 4yr old and over, not exc 122cm.

1 & Champion 807 Treworgan Ace Card Marnie Deane Catherine Hudson

2 873 Elcon Heavanna Evie Jaworski-needham Stephanie Jaworski

3 832 Nynwood Simply Grand George Readman Sarah Readman

Class 15. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Lead Rein: Registered Pure Bred Mare or Gelding 4yr old and over, not exc 122cm.

1 832 Nynwood Simply Grand Matilda Readman Sarah Readman

846 Shilstone rocks thunderbird Isabella Allingham-Hume Laura Allingham-Hume

Class 16. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Novice First Ridden: Registered Pure Bred Mare or Gelding 4yr old and over, not exc 128cm.

1 & Reserve 829 Nevanscott Call the Shots Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld

2 840 Desarbre Sparrow Hawk Millie Croft Millie Croft

3 873 Elcon Heavanna Evie Jaworski-needham Stephanie Jaworski

856 briar snowstorm tillie Goulding Lisa Goulding

Class 17. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open First Ridden: Registered Pure Bred Mare or Gelding 4yr old and over, not exc 128cm.

1 830 Thistledown Special Vip Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld

828 Thistledown Ice Warrior Isabelle Eve Ellis Isabelle Eve Ellis

Class J1. M&M Small Breeds.

1 (Topline Jun Q) 831 Anchor Lullaby Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld

887 Pricklegate Brown Owl Mollie Doherty Jenna Doherty

Class J2. M&M Large Breeds.

1 (Topline Jun Q) 917 Trefaldwyn Celtic Pride Caitlin Silcock Caitlin Silcock

Class 18. Mountain & Moorland Small Breeds

1 (Chair Cup & Reg Sup) 829 Nevanscott Call the Shots Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld

2 (Chair Cup Q) 840 Desarbre Sparrow Hawk Millie Croft Millie Croft

Class 19. Mountain & Moorland Large Breeds

1 (Chair Cup & Reg Sup) 917 Trefaldwyn Celtic Pride Caitlin Silcock Caitlin Silcock

Class 20. Non M&M Stallions, mares & geldings.

1 (Chair Cup & Reg Sup) 816 Tamaskan Violet Reece Wolfenden Lesley Wolfenden

916 Driving Miss Daisy Abbie Pickles Abbie Pickles

Class 21. BSPS Lead Rein Ponies: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over not exc 122cms.

Class 22. BSPS First Ridden Ponies: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over not to exc 122cms

Class 23. BSPS Lead Rein of Hunter Type: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over not exc 122cms.

1 & Champion 874 Friarly sweet rose Evie Jaworski-needham Stephanie Jaworski

Class 24. BSPS First Pony of Show Hunter Type: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over not to exc 122cms.

Class 25. 3 year old & over licensed stallion

1 787 Kitana Knights Royale Reflection Vicky Norris Vicky Norris

2 813 Ribbons Graffiti Superstar Mia Simpson Mia Simpson

823 Windrush Trademark Freddie Watts Freddie Watts

Class 26. 3 year old & over mare

1 872 Pencarnans Pebblebay B Kerry Freeman Kerry Freeman

2 824 Ujenik Bantam's Little Princess Charlotte Bagshaw Jane Ridley

3 789 Model Farm Uk It’s Snowtime Tilly Norris Tilly Norris

Class 27. 3 year old & over gelding

(N/F) 814 Rosaphia Royal Secret Neville Stamford Neville Stamford

Class 28. 2 year old colt, filly or gelding

1 & Reserve 788 Ribbons Graffiti’s Pocket Rocket Vicky Norris Vicky Norris

2 825 Ribbons Platinum Artic Wolf Charlotte Bagshaw Charlotte Bagshaw

3 808 Model Farm Uk Squirrel Nutkin sylvia Hook sylvia Hook

Class 29. Yearling colt, filly or gelding

1 809 Model Farm Uk Oh Whatta Man sylvia Hook sylvia Hook

2 812 Ribbons Graffiti Reb Fire Mia Simpson Mia Simpson

Class 30. MINI Yearlings & above

1 & Champion 787 Kitana Knights Royale Reflection Vicky Norris Vicky Norris

2 809 Model Farm Uk Oh Whatta Man sylvia Hook sylvia Hook

3 812 Ribbons Graffiti Reb Fire Mia Simpson Mia Simpson

4 824 Ujenik Bantam's Little Princess Charlotte Bagshaw Jane Ridley

808 Model Farm Uk Squirrel Nutkin sylvia Hook sylvia Hook

823 Windrush Trademark Freddie Watts Freddie Watts

Class 31. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Novice Ridden. Small Breeds.

1 884 Wortleywarrior Lucy Glover Gillian simpson

2 806 Gartconnel Skyfall Emma Harker Grace Mumford

3 880 Banktop Pandora Victoria Rathmell Beverley Rathmell

829 Nevanscott Call the Shots Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld

Class 32. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Novice Ridden. Large Breeds.

1 914 Lalagarve maes howe Paula Robinson Paula Robinson

2 869 Nipna pimpernell Vikki Smith Irene Gawith

3 883 Kilgour Kkngsman Laura Clegg Christine Clegg

4 876 Eddie Clare Ackroyd Clare Ackroyd

Class 33. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden: Registered Pure Bred Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland, Welsh A & B

Class 34. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden:Registered Pure Bred Connemara, Fell, Dales, Highland, New Forest, Welsh C & D

1 837 Hardendale Ray Amy Canavan Smith Amy Canavan Smith

836 Glynwyn Don't Stop Me Now Emma Jefferson Emma Jefferson

869 Nipna pimpernell Vikki Smith Irene Gawith

914 Lalagarve maes howe Paula Robinson Paula Robinson

Class R1. BSPS Heritage RIHS Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden:

1 919 Darshill yondu Jodie Jackson Chelsea Fallows

2 898 Lotuspoint Cassius Lilly Ahern Lilly Ahern

3 831 Anchor Lullaby Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld

4 785 Stowbrook Red Kite Davinia Johnson Davinia Johnson

5 838 Langfield Hollywood Heights Katie Adams Katie Adams

6 835 Langfield Archimedes Darcey Victor Sally Victor

887 Pricklegate Brown Owl Jenna Doherty Jenna Doherty

Class R2. BSPS Heritage RIHS Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden:

1 802 Tamevalley Sama Hannah Turnock Hannah Turnock

2 884 Wortleywarrior Lucy Glover Gillian simpson

3 847 Thistledown San-Siro William Leeming William Leeming

4 885 Glebedale Sancerre Lilly Richardson Lucy Richardson

5 880 Banktop Pandora Victoria Rathmell Victoria Rathmell

6 806 Gartconnel Skyfall Emma Harker Grace Mumford

826 Thistledown Grand Prix Megan Share Megan Share

912 Thistledown soldier blue Amber Danter Lisa Mason

Class R3. BSPS Heritage RIHS Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden:

1 867 Kaybrook Midnight Comet Karyn & Ellena Thomas Karyn & Ellena Thomas

2 796 Gems Malt Whiskey April Gilmartin April Gilmartin

3 894 Thistledown Superstar Sharn Linney Sharn Linney

4 870 Broughton jack jones Vikki Smith Alison Jones

5 910 Maesyfelin Tara Ashley Bird Amy Rhodes

6 798 Popsters Olympic Star Dawn Isabella O'Donnell Dawn Isabella O'Donnell

821 Fronarth Vinnie Jones Kyle McClements Caroline Hawley

836 Glynwyn Don't Stop Me Now Emma Jefferson Emma Jefferson

871 Nantymynydd caradog Menna Parker Menna Parker

879 Beauchief Mr Smith Chloe-may Smith Chloe-may Smith

904 Selattyn Dancing Comet Heather Cardwell Heather Cardwell

908 Laurtom Real Hot Charlotte Jane Farrow Charlotte Jane Farrow

911 Rhyd Ddu Commander Liam Priestley Liam Priestley

920 Rivervalley Rolex Hannah Atkinson Hannah Atkinson

Class R4. BSPS Heritage RIHS Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden:

1 877 Caherlistrane Eoin Georgie Murphy-Holmes Georgie Murphy-Holmes

2 891 Barrowby Royal Rein Amy Canavan Smith Amy Canavan Smith

3 819 Teach Mor Pierce Megan White Megan White

4 865 Nutschulling River Dance Karyn & Ellena Thomas Karyn & Ellena Thomas

5 857 Robe Robin Hood Ashley Bird Ashley Bird

6 864 Bridgo’s knight Kitty Concannon Kitty Concannon

841 Ower Glenlo Boy Olivia Rocks Olivia Rocks

850 Corabbey Hercules Lucy Evans Sophie Evans

902 Carramore Fred Kaitlyn Fairhurst Kaitlyn Fairhurst

918 Kilbride Rosemary Hayley Kane Hayley Kane

Class R5. BSPS Heritage RIHS Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden:

1 & Champion 815 Glenbanchor Benbecular Amy Canavan Smith Amy Canavan Smith

2 & Reserve 804 Dalefoot Amber II Olivia Swailes Olivia Swailes

3 852 Waterside Blackjack Georgia Hanson Georgia Hanson

4 866 Ashleyvale Glen Duror Karyn & Ellena Thomas Karyn & Ellena Thomas

5 797 Kingdom Of Ryedale April Gilmartin April Gilmartin

6 854 Bolam Alfie Joe shaw Joe shaw

817 Floraigh of Combebank Amy Hunter Tina McKay

818 Townend Sherry Diane Milburn Diane Milburn

827 Bybeck Mo Farah Jennifer Cowan Rachel Hall

851 Dalefoot Yogi Hollie Mcgauley Hollie Mcgauley

858 Westwick Jim Ashley Bird Ashley Bird

860 Zephyr of Forglen Vicki Casey Vicki Casey

878 Castle Hill Jack Daniels Victoria Bryson Victoria Bryson

890 Lennox of Westown Liam Priestley Liam Priestley

Class 35. UK Ponies & Horses M&M Small Breeds.

1 & Champion 898 Lotuspoint Cassius Lilly Ahern Lilly Ahern

2 901 Hisley calypso Lara-Rae Jones Michaela Jones

3 907 Heniarth tooradin Owen Parker Karen Stone

4 805 Thistledown King of the Road Harmony Kershaw Harmony Kershaw

5 830 Thistledown Special Vip Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld

801 Rockbury Jimmy Choo Olivia Galloway Kirsty Boardman

828 Thistledown Ice Warrior Isabelle Eve Ellis Isabelle Eve Ellis

835 Langfield Archimedes Darcey Victor Sally Victor

847 Thistledown San-Siro William Leeming William Leeming

886 Briar snowman fox Lilly Richardson Lucy Richardson

887 Pricklegate Brown Owl Mollie Doherty Jenna Doherty

Class 36. UK Ponies & Horses M&M Large Breeds.

1 798 Popsters Olympic Star Dawn Isabella O'Donnell Dawn Isabella O'Donnell

2 850 Corabbey Hercules Lucy Evans Sophie Evans

3 910 Maesyfelin Tara Amber Danter Amy Rhodes

4 896 Ringside Costalotta Cara Burton Cara Burton

5 905 Tysilio Arwr Ayva Milner Ayva Milner

6 854 Bolam Alfie Amelia Pratt Amelia Pratt

793 Glenrevagh Heather Demi Wilson Demi Wilson

820 Thunderbolt Fairy Robin Bambi Jennifer Sellers Jennifer Sellers

827 Bybeck Mo Farah Henry Hall Rachel Hall

879 Beauchief Mr Smith Chloe-may Smith Chloe-may Smith

902 Carramore Fred Georgia Jones Georgia Jones

906 Trerdriw Welsh Warrior Cyan Reeve Cyan Reeve

Class 37. UK Ponies & Horses Intermediate M&M.

1 & Reserve 819 Teach Mor Pierce Megan White Megan White

2 891 Barrowby Royal Rein Betsy Marriott Betsy Marriott

3 803 Menai George Scarlett Marshall Scarlett Marshall

4 902 Carramore Fred Kaitlyn Fairhurst Kaitlyn Fairhurst

5 864 Bridgo’s knight Kitty Concannon Kitty Concannon

6 822 Llwynhywel Masterclass Lucy Evans Nicola Brown

833 Chilham Night Sky Mollie Elsworth Elsworth Mollie Elsworth

838 Langfield Hollywood Heights Katie Adams Katie Adams

870 Broughton jack jones Vikki Smith Alison Jones

871 Nantymynydd caradog Menna Parker Menna Parker

896 Ringside Costalotta Kayleigh smith Kayleigh smith

Class 38. UK Ponies & Horses Amateur Riders Ridden M&M.

1 804 Dalefoot Amber II Olivia Swailes Olivia Swailes

2 820 Thunderbolt Fairy Robin Bambi Megan White Megan White

3 853 Greenholme Mountain Warriir Georgia Hanson Georgia Hanson

4 833 Chilham Night Sky Mollie Elsworth Mollie Elsworth

5 863 Pennal Heartbreaker Katie Dowker Katie Dowker

6 918 Kilbride Rosemary Hayley Kane Hayley Kane

841 Ower Glenlo Boy Olivia Rocks Olivia Rocks

868 Bracklinn Glayva Jane Rawden Jane Rawden

882 Brickell Mabel Clair Cragg Clair Cragg

889 Nipna Outrageous Nicola Clarey Nicola Clarey

Class 39. UK Ponies & Horses Mini Juniors

(N/F) 828 Thistledown Ice Warrior Isabelle Eve Ellis Isabelle Eve Ellis

(N/F) 856 briar snowstorm tillie Goulding Lisa Goulding

Class 40. BSPS Novice SHP: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over, not exc 153cms

(Ret'd) 875 Goldengrove Charisma Amelia Slater Amelia Slater

Class 41. BSPS Open SHP: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over, not exc 153cms

1 799 Archfield Kristina Isabella Isabella O'Donnell Dawn Isabella O'Donnell

2 848 Firecracker Charlie Lilly Stewart Lilly Stewart

3 875 Goldengrove Charisma Amelia Slater Amelia Slater

Class 42. BSPS Novice Show Pony: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over, not exc 148cms

1 915 Belvedere cacciatore Grace Sidebotham Susan Burgess

2 888 Hightopps Maid of Honour Jan Kenny Jan Kenny

861 Miss Scarlett Lucy Smith Charlie Cousens

892 Thistledown Felicity Florrie Duncalf Sandy Anderson

Class 43. BSPS Open Show Pony: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over, not exc 128cms

1 842 Ardenhall blenheim lola carabine jenny harker

2 843 warleigh promise of spring poppy lawson charlotte lawson

3 900 Barosssa Royalist Lilly Ahern Lilly Ahern

4 861 Miss Scarlett Lucy Smith Cousens Cousens

5 888 Hightopps Maid of Honour Jan Kenny Jan Kenny

895 Hightopps Sophistication Lara - Rae Jones Sharn Linney

Class 44. BSPS Open Show Pony: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over, exc 128cms not exc 138cms

1 & Champion 862 Wycroft Valentino Lucy Smith Laura Smith

2 844 stanley grange crescendo sienna lawson charlotte lawson

3 913 Tandridge first glance Amber Danter Amy Rhodes

4 849 Magniks harvest moon Grace Sidebotham Susan Burgess

5 893 Shanrye Finley Harmony Kershaw Harmony Kershaw

Class 45. BSPS Open Show Pony: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over, exc 138cms not exc 148cms

1 & Reserve 834 Ecclesbourne Hervey Bay Florrie Duncalf Jay Nicolson

2 899 Shildon's Royal Affair Esther Kirkbride Esther Kirkbride

3 845 rotherwood fantasia emma harker jenny harker

Class 46. BSPS Mixed Novice Intermediate Show Riding / Hunter Type: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over exc 146cms but not exc 158cms.

Class 47. BSPS Open Intermediate Show Riding Type: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over exc 146cms but not exc 158cms.

Class 48. BSPS Open Intermediate Show Hunter Type: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over exc 148cms but not exc 158cms.

1 903 Bonnestrath Colleen Dyas Kaitlyn Fairhurst Kaitlyn Fairhurst

Class 49. UKP&H Amateur Riders Ridden Horse /Hunter/Cob/Hack inc Small Hunters

1 800 Ashlea’s Total Class Laura Smith-King Laura Smith-King

2 786 Oaktree Daydream Hannah Binks Hannah Binks

3 881 Broadtown the Real Deal Kimberley Wright Kimberley Wright

4 816 Tamaskan Violet Reece Wolfenden Lesley Wolfenden

Class 50. UKP&H Hack

1 & Champion 881 Broadtown the Real Deal Kimberley Wright Kimberley Wright

Class 51. UKP&H Riding Horse

1 & Reserve 800 Ashlea’s Total Class Laura Smith-King Laura Smith-King

Class 52. UKP&H Hunter

(N/F) 903 Bonnestrath Colleen Dyas Kaitlyn Fairhurst Kaitlyn Fairhurst

Class 53. UKP&H Cob (including Maxi Cobs)

(N/F) 839 Burghwallis Kerching Joe Granton Joe Granton

Class 54. UKP&H Ridden Coloured: Stallion, Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old & over

(N/F) 839 Burghwallis Kerching Joe Granton Joe Granton

(N/F) 916 Driving Miss Daisy Abbie Pickles Abbie Pickles

Class 55. UKP&H Amateur Riders Ridden Coloured: Stallion, Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old & over

Class 56. Traditional Gypsy Cob: Stallion, Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old & over
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